

UNIVERESITY OF KALYANI

Admission notification for Post-Graduate Programmes for the year 2023-2024 Corrigendum

Notification No. PG/01/C/2023

With reference to the Advertisement No. PG /07/ 2023-2024, this is for information of all concerned that the eligibility criteria for admission to M.Sc. in Environmental Science are to be read as following.

Name of the Programme	Eligibility
M.Sc.in Environmental Science (80-20% category applicable)	B.Sc. (Hons) in Environmental Science for HOME UNIVERSITY (80% category) and B.Sc. (Hons) in Environmental Science / Biotechnology / Biochemistry/ Botany / Chemistry/Food & Nutrition/ Microbiology /Physics / Physiology /Geography/Geology/ Zoology for OTHER UNIVERSITY(20% category).

The other contents in this advertisement will remain the same.

Sd/-(Dr. Pinaki Chattopadhyay) Secretary, Faculty Councils (P.G.)

Date: 07.09, 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action (if any), to:

- The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor (as authorized), K.U., for his kind information only.
- The Dean, Faculty of Science, K.U. Chairperson, Admission Committee, K.U.
- The Dean, Faculty of Arts & Commerce, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- The Dean, Faculty of Education, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- The Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Management, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- The Registrar, Convener, Admission Committee, K.U.
- The Finance Officer, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- 8. Dr. Bimalendu Biswas, Controller of Examinations, Member, Admission Committee & Expert Committee, K.U.
- 9. All Heads of the Academic Departments, K.U., Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- 10. The System-in-Charge, CIRM, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- 11. The Coordinator, ERP & Network Infrastructure Committee, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- 12. The Law Officer, Member, Admission Committee, K.U.
- Prof. Bijan Sarkar, Department of Education, Member, Expert Committee, K.U.
 Prof. Anirban Mukhopadhyay, Department of CSE, Member, Expert Committee, K.U.
- 15. Prof. Partha Sarathi Mukhopadhyay, Department of LISc., Member, Expert Committee, K.U.
- 16. Prof. Subhratanu Bhattacharya, Department of Physics, Member, Expert Committee, K.U.
- 17. The Secretary, Faculty Councils (P.G.) Joint Convenor & Member, Expert Committee, K.U. 18. In-charge, Admission Section, University of Kalyani
- 19. SIC, CIRM, K.U., with request to display in the University Website.
- 20. Help & Information Desk, University of Kalyani.